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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner, Windy City Innovations,

LLC, hereby appoints the following lead and back-up counsel to prosecute and

transact all business before the Patent Trial & Appeal Board of the United States

Patent and Trademark Office in connection with a Petition for Inter Partes Review

of U.S. Patent No. 8,407,356 entitled “REAL TIME COMMUNICATIONS

SYSTEM”:

Lead Counsel Back-up Counsel
Vincent J. Rubino, I1I (Reg. No. 68,594) | Peter Lambrianakos (Reg. No. 58,279)
BROWN RUDNICK LLP BROWN RUDNICK LLP

7 Times Square

New York, NY 10036
Telephone: 212-209-4800
Facsimile: 212-209-4801

Email: vrubino@brownrudnick.com

7 Times Square

New York, NY 10036
Telephone: 212-209-4800
Facsimile: 212-209-4801

Email: plambrianakos@brownrudnick.com

Alfred R. Fabricant

Pro hac vice to be requested upon grant of
authorization

BROWN RUDNICK LLP

7 Times Square

New York, NY 10036

Telephone: 212-209-4800

Facsimile: 212-209-4801

Email: afabricant@brownrudnick.com
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The undersigned is authorized to execute this Power of Attorney on behalf

of Patent Owner, Windy City Innovations, LLC.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4) & 42.105(b)

A copy of WINDY CITY INNOVATIONS, LLC’S POWER OF

ATTORNEY has been served on Petitioner’s attorneys of record at the

correspondence of the Petitioner as follows:

By Email:

Joseph A. Micallef
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
1501 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C., 20005
Tel. 202-736-8492

Fax. 202-736-8711
iprnotices@sidley.com
jmicallef@sidley.com

By Email:

John W. McBride
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
1 South Dearborn St.
Chicago, Illinois 60603
Tel. 312-853-7014

Fax. 312-853-7036
jwmcbride@sidley.com

By Email:

Herman F. Webley
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
1501 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C., 20005
Tel. 202-736-8609

Fax. 202-736-8711
hwebley@sidley.com

By Email:

Todd M. Siegel

KLARQUIST SPARKMAN LLP
121 SW Salmon Street, Ste. 1600
Portland, OR 97204

Tel. 503-595-5300

Fax. 503-595-5301
todd.siegel@klarquist.com

January 23, 2017

[Vincent J. Rubino, 111 /
Vincent J. Rubino, III (Reg. No. 68,594)
Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

Brown Rudnick LLP

7 Times Square

New York, NY 10036

Tel: 212-209-4800

Fax. 212-209-4801

Email: vrubino@brownrudnick.com




